

7 North Dixie Highway Lake Worth Beach , FL 33460 **561.586.1600**

AGENDA CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING - ADDITION CITY HALL COMMISSION CHAMBER TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022 - 6:05 PM

PRESENTATIONS: (there is no public comment on Presentation items)

F. Proclamation declaring April 22-30, 2022 as International Dark-Sky Week

CONSENT AGENDA:

B. Proclamation declaring April 2022 as Water Conservation Month

The City Commission has adopted Rules of Decorum for Citizen Participation (See Resolution No. 25-2021). The Rules of Decorum are posted within the City Hall Chambers, City Hall Conference Room, posted online at: https://lakeworthbeachfl.gov/government/virtual-meetings/, and available through the City Clerk's office. Compliance with the Rules of Decorum is expected and appreciated.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency or commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. (F.S. 286.0105)

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, Water is a basic and essential need of every living creature; and
- WHEREAS, The State of Florida, Water Management Districts and the City of Lake Worth Beach are working together to increase awareness about the importance of water conservation; and
- WHEREAS, The City of Lake Worth Beach and the State of Florida has designated April, typically a dry month when water demands are most acute, Florida's Water Conservation Month, to educate citizens about how they can help save Florida's precious water resources; and
- WHEREAS, The City of Lake Worth Beach has always encouraged and supported water conservation, through various educational programs and special events; and
- **WHEREAS**, Every business, industry, school and citizen can make a difference when it comes to conserving water; and
- **WHEREAS,** Every business, industry, school and citizen can help by saving water and thus promote a healthy economy and community.
 - **NOW, THEREFORE**, I, BETTY RESCH, Mayor of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me, do hereby proclaim

APRIL as WATER CONSERVATION MONTH

in the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, and encourage citizens of the City of Lake Worth Beach to help protect our precious resource by practicing water saving measures and becoming more aware of the need to save water.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, to be affixed this 19th day of April, 2022.

Betty Resch, Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk